
Revised 8.11.2015 

 

BIE Division of Performance & Accountability—Special Education Unit 
STAFF ASSIGNMENTS SY 2015-16 

 
Name Email & Telephone No. Assignments 

Connie Albert 
Education Program 
Specialist 

connie.albert@bie.edu 
505-563-5180  office 
505-263-5433  cell 

 Fiscal Management—School Part B Application (FASA, CEIS, Web 
Budget); Desk Audit; Fiscal On-site Monitoring 

 Indicator 11—Timely Initial Evaluation Desk Audit/APR 
 Liaison with BIE Administration 

Sue Bement—detailed to 
FACE; Education 
Program Specialist 

sue.bement@bie.edu 
505-563-5274  office 
505-980-2972  cell 

Currently detailed to FACE; however, continues with BIE Advisory 
Board for Exceptional Children 

Donald Griffin 
Education Program 
Specialist 

donald.griffin@bie.edu 
505-563-5384  office 
505-414-3677  cell 

 Verification of Correction of Noncompliance 
 SPP/APR Indicator 4a—Suspension/Expulsion data 

collection/APR 
 SPP/APR Indicator 8—Parent Survey (COTR); data collection/APR 
 SPP/APR Indicator 13—Secondary Transition Desk Audit/APR 
 SPP/APR Indicator 14—Post-School Outcomes data 

collection/APR 
 State Toolkit for Examining Post-School Success (STEPSS) for High 

Schools 
 Fiscal Management—Desk Audit; TA/training 
 IDEA Part B Data Manager 

Marcy Oliver 
Education Program 
Specialist 

marcy.oliver@bie.edu 
505-563-5239  office 
505-980-2987  cell 

 BIE Special Education Processes and Practices 
 Dispute Resolution 
 504 Coordinator for BIE 

Dr. Eugene Thompson 
Education Program 
Specialist 

eugene.thompson@bie.edu 
505-563-5394  office 
505-250-1365  cell 

 Annual Performance Report (APR) 
 SPP/APR Indicator 17—State Systemic Improvement Plan 

(SSIP)—Phase II 
 Special Education Level of Determination (LoD)—Part B 
 Local School Performance Plan (LSPP)/Native Star/NDMile 
 IDEA Special Conditions 
 Special Education Integrated Monitoring Process (SEIMP), 

including Integrated Accountability & Support (IA&S) liaison with 
Supplemental Education Programs  

Laura Tsosie 
Education Program 
Specialist 

laura.tsosie@bie.edu 
505-563-5275  office 
505-235-4878  cell 

 Native American Student Information System (NASIS) Special 
Education Module 

 IDEA Part B Grant Award (OSEP) 
 Fiscal Management – School Part B Application (FASA, CEIS, Web 

Budget), Desk Audit; Fiscal On-Site Monitoring 

Rachael Nicholas-Mark 
Program Support 
Assistant 

rachael.nicholasmark@bie.edu 
505-563-5398  office 

Support Staff—Monitoring 

Louie Magdalena 
Program Support 
Assistant 

louie.magdalena@bie.edu 
505-563-5383  office 

Support Staff—Administration 

Gloria Yepa 
Supervisory Education 
Specialist 

gloria.yepa@bie.edu 
505-563-5264 

Supervisor 
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